

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.5919 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	10-02-2026	<u>KM, J</u> Heard the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners contends that the issue raised in the instant Writ Petition is covered by the decision of this Court passed in W.P.No.12844 of 2018. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 seeks time to file counter. Post on 24-02-2026. <u> </u> KM, J MSI	